506938240 10/23/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6985078

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DENNIS TOOL COMPANY	10/27/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYNTEX SUPER MATERIALS, INC.	
Street Address:	2020 RANKIN ROAD	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77073	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16513679

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: paula@hubbardjohnston.com
Correspondent Name: HUBBARD JOHNSTON, PLLC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 670688

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75367

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DTC-P037US-D2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA A. HARDILEK PENA	
SIGNATURE:	/Paula A. Hardilek Pena/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Change of Name to Syntex Super Materials Inc (2016-10-27)#page1.tif source=Change of Name to Syntex Super Materials Inc (2016-10-27)#page2.tif source=Change of Name to Syntex Super Materials Inc (2016-10-27)#page3.tif

PATENT 506938240 REEL: 057896 FRAME: 0679

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Office of the Secretary of State

October 28, 2016

Capitol Services Inc P O Box 1831 Austin, TX 78767 USA

RE: Syntex Super Materials, Inc.

File Number: 110333800

It has been our pleasure to file the Certificate of Amendment for the referenced entity. Enclosed is the certificate evidencing filing. Payment of the filing fee is acknowledged by this letter.

If we may be of further service at any time, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Corporations Section Business & Public Filings Division (512) 463-5555

Enclosure

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/

Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10323

PIATEN for Relay Services **REEL: 057896 FRAME**

Prepared by: Elizabeth "Annie" Denton

Phone: (512) 463-5555



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

Syntex Super Materials, Inc. 110333800

[formerly: DENNIS TOOL COMPANY]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Amendment for the above named entity has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

Dated: 10/27/2016

Effective: 10/27/2016



CULC

Carlos H. Cascos Secretary of State

Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10303

TRATENITY Relay Services

REEL: 057896 FRAME: 06812

OCT 27 2016

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION **OF DENNIS TOOL COMPANY**

Corporations Section

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Restated Certificate of Formation of Dennis Tool Company pursuant to the provisions of Section 3.053 of the Texas Business Organizations Code ("BOC") does hereby certify as follows:

Entity Information

The name of the filing entity is Dennis Tool Company (the "Corporation"). The Corporation is a For-profit Corporation. The file number issued to the Corporation by the secretary of state is 110333800. The date of formation of the Corporation is February 1, 1989.

Amendment

Amended Name

The amendment changes the Restated Certificate of Formation to change the article or provision that names the filing entity. The article or provision is amended to read as follows:

Article 1 of the Restated Certificate of Formation is deleted and replaced with the following Article 1:

ARTICLE I

The name of the filing entity is Syntex Super Materials, Inc.

Statement of Approval

The amendment to the Restated Certificate of Formation has been approved in the manner required by the BOC and by the governing documents of the Corporation.

Effectiveness of Filing

This document becomes effective when the document is filed by the secretary of state.

Execution

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Amendment to Restated Certificate of Formation to be executed as of October 18 7, 2016.

DENNIS TOOL COMPANY

Mary Ann Kuo, President

4822-4563-2059_1 007449.00005

PATENT REEL: 057896 FRAME: 0682

RECORDED: 10/23/2021